No

Crew

Darrell Taylor / Steve
McNulty

David Campling/
James Ducker

John Stone/ Laura
Connell

Martin Hodgson/ Tony
Jones

David White/ Mathew
White

6 Daniel Bird/ Tony Hart
7 Mark Jasper/ Don

10

11

Whyatt

Craig Renshaw /
Steven Renshaw
Phil Burton/ Katy
Burton

Ken Sturdy/ Michael
Reed

Dave Roberts / Nigel
Perkins

Car

Ford Fiesta R5
Rally2

Skoda Fabia
rally2

Volkswagen Polo
Gti R5

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Fiesta R5
MG Metro 6R4

Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza
WRX STI B13

Ford Escort
RS1800

Ford Escort Mk2

CC Class
1600 5
1599 5
1600 5
2500 4
1600 5
1600
2999

2 5
2000 5
1975 3
2499 4

Rainworth SKODA Stages Rally 2023

Final

Club
Blmcc/ Dukeries MC

Dukeries

Blackpool South Shore/ Dukeries
Dukeries MC/ Dukeries MC /
Sheffield & Hallamshire

Sheffield & Hallamshire

Dukeries MC/ Ecurie Royal Oak
Chelmsford

Worksop
Beverley
North Humberside MC/Roger

Albert Clark MC/

Warrington & District Motor Club/
Wigan

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

Taylor Motorsport/Rally World

Direct Car Carriers Ltd. Mel Hudson Motors.
Legend Fires

Tia Structures/UK Powder Coaters

Whites Bakery

Jaspers Bakeries

Gallant sheffield rolling Road racekeeper

Spectrum Workplace Technology Group
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No
12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Crew

Gerry Fitzelle/ Mark
Mason

Gareth Hooper / Sam
Bilham

Ben Wilkinson /
Andrew Wilkinson
Nick Heard/ Oliver
Mathison

Nick Taylor/ Ross
Hammond

Clive Hitchman/
Jeremy Giriffiths
Andrew Mallinson /
Tony Gill

Car
Ford Escort

Opel Manta
Peugeot 106
maxi

Ginetta G40

Peugeot 205gti

BMW 328 coupe

Subaru Impreza

Bob Dennis/ Cat Lund Mitsubishi Evo 9

Andrew Plunkett/
Liam Charlton

Rob Fisher/ Phil
Kenny

John Dixon/ Chris
Harrison

lan Moynes/ John
Travers

Jamie Martin/ Daniel
Hurst

Ford Escort Mk2

Citroen DS3 R3

Ford Escort

Nissan 350Z

Mitsubishi Evo 9

CC Class Club

2499

1998

1598

1800

1998

2997

2000

1998

1998

1598

2350

3500

1998

4

Dunfermline/ Tynemouth and
District

F1000

Huddersfield mc/ Slaithwaite
Beverley & DMC

Sheffield and
hallamshire/Worksop/ Worksop
and District

Border

North Humberside Motor Club /
Ripon Motor Club

Wickham/ Beverley & British
Women Racing Driver's Club
Tynemouth/ Hexham

Clowne/ Whickham and District
North Humberside MC

Rallying History / Borough 18

Spadeadam motor club/ West
Cumbria Motorsport Club

Entrant/Sponsor

Hooper Sport

Merc specialists

Heard Services Ltd, Carabus Ltd

Century Cars (Caistor) Ltd

BTL TIMBER, CAT LUND WEB DESIGN

Miso Newcastle - Izakaya Bar/Restaurant

Racing Hardware, PG Racing

Jd motorsport. Jdm recovery



No
25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35
36

37

38

Crew

Chris Watts/
Benjamin Watts

Dale Lawson/ Andrew
Lawson

Mark Constantine/
Andrew Constantine
Liam Clark/ Ben Wild

Lee Ryan/ Paul
Webster

Stephen Shephard /
Jessica Shephard
Mark Thompson/
Hannah Thompson
Andrew Hutchinson/
Joe Hutchinson
Ashleigh Morris/
James Morris

Adam hanner /
Wayne wood

lan Dove / John Dove
J Stuart Bell/ Stephen
Sanderson

Pete Gibson/ Chris
Dodds

Andy Wright / Nigel
Powell

Car
Ford Fiesta R2

MG ZR

Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Fiesta Rally
2

FORD ESCORT
Opel Manta
Peugeot 206
Renault Clio 172
Cup

Ford Fiesta

Ford Puma
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Astra
GSI

Mitsubishi Evo 6

Honda Civic Ep3

CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor
1596 2  Whitby & DMC
1589 2 SCCON Mass Racing. Spot On Services. Lawson
Motorsport
1389 1  Northallerton Constantine Motorsport
1600 5 BTRDA
1998 3  MID DERBYSHIRE MOTOR
CcLUB
1998 3  Carlton MC
1998 3  Northallerton
1997 3  Northallerton/ Hexham Northern Energy and MTL Projects LTD
1598 2  Dukeries/ Stockport 061
1598 2  Border eccose
1598 2 dukeries
1998 Trackrod Motor Club
1998 5  Hexham DMC
2000 3  Dukeries MC NH Vehicle Transport



No
39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

a7

48

49

50

Crew

Billy Grew/ Simon
Rogers

lan Jarvis/ Paul Train

Patrick Messer/
Natalie Messer

David Mclachlan /
Adam Mclachlan

Jonathan Turnbull/
Neil Rostern

Stuart Newby/
Russell Waller

Jon Bray/ Freddy
Hewitt

Stuart popplewell/
Nigel barber

James Rudd/ Oliver
Foster

Neil Thompson/
Dylan Scott

Brian Marquis / Stuart
Delf

Bob Walker / Corey
Powell-Jones

Car
Mitsubishi Evo

Mitsubishi EVO9

Peugeot 205 GTi

Renault Clio

RS2000

Vauxhaull Nova

Ford Escort

MG ZR

Seat |biza

Nissan Micra

Vauxhall Corsa
Maxi

Peugeot 106

BMW Compact

CC Class Club

2000

1998

1760

1998

1398

1999

1400

2000

1348

1598

1398

2800

5

Whitchurch Motor Club /
Broughton - Bretton MC

Beverley Motor Club / Humberside
Motor Club

Eastwood and District MC

Sheffield & Hallamshire MC

Trackrod MC/ Bolton-le-Moors CC

Malton/ Ripon

Sheffield & Hallamshire Car Club/
Kings Lynn District Motor Club

Border

Sheffield & Hallamshire/ Sheffield
and Hallamshire Motor Club

GMSC/EUMSC/BECC/
Tynemouth and district

SCCON/ Sporting Car Club of
Norfolk

Delacy MC

Entrant/Sponsor
Jasper’s Bakeries

SUPERYACHT SUPPLIES / REACH FOOD
GROUP

Whites Bakery Ltd

Atlas Cranes UK Ltd, Suttle Transport,
Cougar Signs, Advance Product Services,
Club 500 Italia LTD

Newby Motorsport

Sax Velo

Paul Rudd Rallying, Harold Woolgar
Insurance Brokers, Albion Bakery, JD
Haynes Car Sales, Lucas Oil

Mass Racing, Canada Garage Motorsport,
Dragon Leads

Bob Walker Photography



No
51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

Crew

Chris Worrall/ Tom
Worrall

Rob Kassner /
Graham Stephenson

David Large/ David
Ottoway

Paul Wild/ David
Thompson

Gordon Davies/ Jack
Morris

Mick Smith/ Paul
Michael Stringer

Tim Green/ Jordan
Joines

Guy Butler/ Graham
Stott

Mark Norwood/ Adam
Fern

Mr Lee Sellars/
Michelle O’Connor
George Clarke/
Stephen Moyses
Martin Bradshaw/
James Brown

Jonathan Haynes/
Harry Walshaw

Car

Nissan Micra

Citroen Saxo Kit
car

FORD Escort
MK2

BMW Mini
Cooper S

BMW Mini
Cooper S

bmw mini copper
S

Mini Cooper S
BMW Mini
Cooper S

Mini Cooper S
Triumph Mk2 PI
Mini Cooper S

Ford Escort

Ford Focus Cup
Car

CC Class Club

1348

1587

1998

1600

1600

1600

1600

1600

1598

2600

1595

1998

2000

1

Sheffield and Hallamshire

Lindholme

King Lynn & DMC/ Kings Lynn &
DMC

Trackrod Motor Club

ERO/ Stockport 061 Motor Club

north wales/ knowldale

MGCC/ Wallasey

F1000/

Stockport 061

Duckeries Motor Club/ Dukeries
MC

Southern car club / Quinton motor

club/ Dukeries
Wichham/ Wickham

Dukeries/ De Lacy MC

Entrant/Sponsor

OTTOWAY Carpentry, Lynnstar Distribution,
KL Construction Ltd, Sandle Car
Supermarket, Anglia Tool C

WB Motorsport

J ¢ mills and son ltd, mini mental, speedline
corse,

Green & Co. Development Land Agents

Glenbrook / RallyMe

Sellars Air Conditioning Ltd and Yellow
Jacket

Spark Developments, Startruck Trailers,
Wythernie Racing

J D Haynes Car Sales, Graham’s Bakery,
Paul Rudd Rallying, Woolgar Insurance



No
64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

Crew

Jon Olds/ Robyn Olds

Simon Mills/ Katy

Mills

david burden/ peter

williams

Martin Scoley/ Jon

Leckenby

Luke Constantine/

Antony “Tubby”
Coates

Jacob Neal/ Russell

Thompson

Matthew Jones/ Gary

Alan Jones

Robert overend/
Steven young

Nikhil Evans/ Jordan

Carabine

Wesley Gilford/ Adam

Burkill

David Palmer-Smith/
James Palmer-Smith

John Clayton/
Christian Brown

Car
VW Golf GTI

Mk2
Vauxhall Astra
citroen c2

Peugeot 205 Gti

Suzuki Swift

BMW Mini
Cooper R50
Mini Cooper R50
Ford Fiesta

Mini Cooper
Mini Cooper

Vauxhall Corsa

Mini Cooper

Andrew Watson/ Alan Mini Cooper

Edwards

CC Class Club

1998 3  Tynemouth and Dmc

1998 3 Condor

1600 2 SOCC / AWMM/ socc

1598 2  Worksop & DMC / Dukeries MC/
Worksop & DMC

1600 2 Northallerton Motor Club/
Northallerton

1598 2 SOCC/ Trackrod Motor Club

1598 2  Warrington and District Motor
Club

1397 1 Nhmc

1598 2 Whitchurch MC

1598 2 Whitchurch MC/ York motorclub

1389 1 Carlton & District Motor Club

1598 2  Malton/ Stockport 061 / Southern
Car Club

1600 3  Beverley/ Club Knutsford

Entrant/Sponsor
N/A

Constantine Motorsport

OSCAR JAMES CAR SALES

Highgategarage.co.uk

GW Axup&co Itd

The Kitchen & Bath House

The Gallery @home framing

CS Motorsport

K Newton & Son Haulage, Bob Wiggins
Journalism (Find me on Instagram)



No
77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

Crew

Mark Dickinson/
Oliver Dickinson
Nicola Boocock /
Lewis Hooper
James Constantine/
Oliver Constantine
Robert Barnett/
Andrew Napier
Olivia Hopperton/
Aaron Brimblecombe
Marina Miller/ lain
Davidson

Chris Lonnon/ Mark
Courtier

Simon Dwyer-
Thomas/ Paul
Topping

Nick Williams/ Dylan
Bargate

John Day/ lan Harden

Chris Thompson/
Caron Tomlinson

Matt Tarbutt/ Mike
Yates

Daniel Poole/ Jon
Shepherd

Car
Rover 200

Nissan Micra

Suzuki Swift

Citroen C1

NIssan Micra

Nissan Micra

MG ZR 160

Nissan Micra

Nissan Micra

BMW Mini R50

Ford Escort

Renault Clio

Vauxhall Corsa

CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

1396

1398

1600

998

1348

998

1796

1348

998

1598

1995

2000

1598

1

Beverley & DMC/ North LGS Projects Ltd
Humberside MC

F1000/ Btrda Hooper sport

Northallerton Constantine Motorsport
F1000 Rally Club DMD Motorsport Engineering

Silverstone Motor Club/ Duckeries Silverstone Rally School

Dukeries

Hants & Berks MC/RACRMC/ Bazspeed
Hants & Berks MC/RACMC

Silverstone MC/ Silverstone Motor Silverstone Rally School
Club

Silverstone Motor Club/ Club Rhyl = Silverstone Rally School
& District

Southern Car Club/ Sheffield and
Hallamshire
Stockport 061/

Slaithwaite

Cdmc/ Worksop



No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor
90 Dave Hornbrook/ Ann MitsubishiEvo7 2000 5  Whitby & District/ West Cumbria ~ Hornbrook Motorsport/Kelton Electrical Ltd

Forster MCl/llikley & Dist MC
91 Chris Phillips / Sarah Peugeot 106 Gti 1600 2  Bala & District MC
Hughes

There are 91 entries, and 89 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Sunday 30th April 2023 at 18:30 BST and were signed by Steve Ritchie (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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20
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44
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Final

Crew

John Stone/ Laura Connell

Mark Jasper/ Don Whyatt

Daniel Bird/ Tony Hart

David Campling/ James Ducker
Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones

Dave Roberts / Nigel Perkins
Liam Clark/ Ben Wild

Craig Renshaw / Steven Renshaw
Phil Burton/ Katy Burton

David White/ Mathew White

Pete Gibson/ Chris Dodds

Ben Wilkinson / Andrew Wilkinson
Andrew Plunkett/ Liam Charlton
Ken Sturdy/ Michael Reed

Daniel Poole/ Jon Shepherd
Andrew Hutchinson/ Joe Hutchinson
Jamie Martin/ Daniel Hurst

Lee Ryan/ Paul Webster

Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Forster

Stuart Newby/ Russell Waller

Rainworth SKODA Stages Rally 2023

Individual Times

1
9:28
9:25
9:35
9:40
9:37
9:53
9:39
9:56
9:44
9:45

10:06
10:11
10:00
10:01
10:19
10:15
10:18
10:14
10:18
10:37

2
8:54
8:56
9:10
9:19
9:16
9:23
9:13
9:30
9:30
9:36
9:42
9:43
9:38
9:43
9:52
9:51
9:56
9:51
9:54
9:47

3
747
7:44
8:03
8:02
8:10
8:10
8:21
8:10
8:17
8:15
8:25
8:18
8:33
8:26
8:32
8:35
8:40
8:40
8:46
8:36

4
7:39
7:40
7:48
7:51
8:01
8:01
8:19
8:04
8:10
8:14
8:16
8:18
8:23
8:30
8:28
8:28
8:31
8:34
8:32
8:33

5
8:11
8:05
8:15
8:30
8:23
8:29
8:35
8:33
8:42
8:37
8:35
8:45
8:50
8:45
8:42
8:50
8:47
8:57
8:48
8:54

In Position Order

6 Penalty
7:50
8:18
8:02
8:06
8:11
8:16
8:10
8:19
8:20
8:20
8:20
8:28
8:35
8:35
8:33
8:43
8:33
8:40
8:39
8:32

Total Pos Pos

49:49
50:08
50:53
51:28
51:38
52:12
52:17
52:32
52:43
52:47
53:24
53:43
53:59
54:00
54:26
54:42
54:45
54:56
54:57
54:59

Cls OIA
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
1 5
2 6
5 7
6 8
7 9
8 10
9 11
1 12
1 13
2 14
2 15
3 16

10 17
4 18
11 19
5 20

to SF 6
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Car Cls

63
26
42
91
27
31
21
87
57
25
55
61
47
51
36
59
49
62
50
54
68
56
73
75
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Crew

Jonathan Haynes/ Harry Walshaw
Dale Lawson/ Andrew Lawson

David Mclachlan / Adam Mclachlan
Chris Phillips / Sarah Hughes

Mark Constantine/ Andrew Constantine
Mark Thompson/ Hannah Thompson
Rob Fisher/ Phil Kenny

Chris Thompson/ Caron Tomlinson
Tim Green/ Jordan Joines

Chris Watts/ Benjamin Watts
Gordon Davies/ Jack Morris

George Clarke/ Stephen Moyses
James Rudd/ Oliver Foster

Chris Worrall/ Tom Worrall

J Stuart Bell/ Stephen Sanderson
Mark Norwood/ Adam Fern

Brian Marquis / Stuart Delf

Martin Bradshaw/ James Brown

Bob Walker / Corey Powell-Jones
Paul Wild/ David Thompson

Luke Constantine/ Antony “Tubby” Coates
Mick Smith/ Paul Michael Stringer
Wesley Gilford/ Adam Burkill

John Clayton/ Christian Brown

1
10:34
10:20
10:29
10:28
10:31
10:04
10:25
10:49
10:47
10:42
10:44
10:55
10:49
10:58
10:56
10:58
10:57
11:16
11:21
11:26
11:10
10:38
11:27
11:30

2
9:55
10:01
10:01
10:04
10:15
10:58
10:35
10:10
10:17
10:29
10:38
10:32
10:48
10:50
10:30
10:37
10:38
10:43
10:42
10:44
10:31
10:18
11:07
11:04

3
8:42
8:45
8:39
8:52
8:42
8:57
8:49
8:52
9:01
9:05
9:04
9:05
9:35
9:24
9:36
9:23
9:15
9:08
9:23
9:33
9:08
9:03
9:43
9:46

4
8:39
8:38
8:31
8:40
8:35
8:36
8:49
8:47
8:55
8:56
8:55
9:03
9:18
9:17
9:23
9:15
9:19
9:25
9:13
9:18
8:57

12:08
9:42
9:30

5
9:02
9:10
9:15
9:12
9:02
9:05
9:12
9:50
9:19
9:23
9:18
9:21
9:24
9:30
9:43
9:49
9:55
9:53
9:56
9:50

11:37
9:25
9:55
9:57

6 Penalty
8:47
8:51
8:53
8:50
9:05
8:43
8:52
8:47
9:06
9:08
9:07
9:16
9:09
9:19
9:12
9:23
9:29
9:26
9:33
9:28
9:04
9:08
9:29
9:47

55:39
55:45
55:48
56:06
56:10
56:23
56:42
57:15
57:25
57:43
57:46
58:12
59:03
59:18
59:20
59:25
59:33
59:51
1:00:08
1:00:19
1:00:27
1:00:40
1:01:23
1:01:34

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

6
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10

11

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44



Car Cls

64
35
69
65
45
86
15
74
78
46
71
23

81
18
60
80
70
85
83
84
82
16
17
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Cls OIA

Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Jon Olds/ Robyn Olds 11:56 10:46 9:34 9:21 10:05 9:53 1:01:35 11 45
lan Dove / John Dove 10:53 10:34 9:09 11:36 9:38 9:47 1:01:37 9 46
Jacob Neal/ Russell Thompson 11:30 11:22 9:50 9:37 9:52 941 1:01:52 10 47
Simon Mills/ Katy Mills 11:33 10:46 9:48 9:44 10:02 9:59 1:01:52 12 48
Jon Bray/ Freddy Hewitt 11:56 11:11 9:42 9:34 956 9:36 1:01:55 5 49
John Day/ lan Harden 11:43 11:25 9:42 9:43 10:00 9:47 1:02:.20 11 50
Nick Heard/ Oliver Mathison 10:14 17:00 8:41 8:36 9:00 857 1:02:28 13 51
David Palmer-Smith/ James Palmer-Smith 11:45 11:05 9:43 9:34 10:28 10:00 1:02:35 6 52
Nicola Boocock / Lewis Hooper 11:59 11:29 10:06 9:43 10:25 10:04 1:03:46 7 53
Stuart popplewell/ Nigel barber 10:45 10:06 8:52 16:00 9:10 8:55 1:03:48 14 54
Robert overend/ Steven young 12:04 11:35 10:18 10:07 10:46 10:22 1:05:12 8 55
lan Moynes/ John Travers 16:45 10:37 9:17 9:15 9:31 9:04 1:.00 1:05:129 12 56
Car 23 Penalty details:- 1:00 for Jump Start SS2
Olivia Hopperton/ Aaron Brimblecombe 12:35 11:41 10:12 10:04 10:39 10:24 1:05:35 9 57
Andrew Mallinson / Tony Gill 10:36 10:14 16:00 8:52 9:21 10:42 1:05:45 12 58
Mr Lee Sellars/ Michelle O’Connor 12:11 11:51 10:23 10:30 10:29 10:35 1:05:59 13 59
Robert Barnett/ Andrew Napier 12:20 11:45 10:24 10:19 10:41 10:32 1:06:01 1 60
Matthew Jones/ Gary Alan Jones 12:56 11:56 10:16 10:06 10:34 10:16 1.06:04 12 61
Nick Williams/ Dylan Bargate 12:24 11:58 10:34 10:22 10:48 10:28 1:06:34 2 62
Chris Lonnon/ Mark Courtier 13:07 11:47 10:37 9:59 11:20 9:57 1:06:47 15 63
Simon Dwyer-Thomas/ Paul Topping 12:50 12:11 10:47 10:27 11:16 10:39 1:08:10 10 64
Marina Miller/ lain Davidson 13:02 12:14 10:52 10:41 11:14 10:46 1:08:49 3 65
Nick Taylor/ Ross Hammond 17:00 30:00 850 8:39 9:04 8:46 1:22:19 16 66
Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy Giriffiths 17:00 30:00 8:50 8:35 9:18 8:42 1:22:25 14 67



Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
79 2 James Constantine/ Oliver Constantine 11:03 10:35 16:00 30:00 9:39 9:13 1:26:30 13 68
53 3 David Large/ David Ottoway 11:03 11:03 16:00 30:00 9:59 9:34 1:27:39 17 69

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
8.60 miles 8.60 miles 8.40 miles 8.40 miles 8.10 miles 8.10 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 30th April 2023 at 18:30 BST and were signed by Steve Ritchie (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Crew

Darrell Taylor / Steve McNulty
David Campling/ James Ducker
John Stone/ Laura Connell

Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones
David White/ Mathew White
Daniel Bird/ Tony Hart

Mark Jasper/ Don Whyatt

Craig Renshaw / Steven Renshaw
Phil Burton/ Katy Burton

Ken Sturdy/ Michael Reed

Dave Roberts / Nigel Perkins
Gerry Fitzelle/ Mark Mason
Gareth Hooper / Sam Bilham

Ben Wilkinson / Andrew Wilkinson
Nick Heard/ Oliver Mathison

Nick Taylor/ Ross Hammond
Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy Giriffiths
Andrew Mallinson / Tony Gill

Bob Dennis/ Cat Lund

Andrew Plunkett/ Liam Charlton

Rainworth SKODA Stages Rally 2023

Final Individual Times In Starting Order to SF 6

Cls OIA

1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
9:26 8:58 Propshatft
9:40 9:19 802 7:51 8:30 8:06 51:28 4 4
9:28 854 7:47 7:39 8:11 7150 49:49 1
9:37 9:16 8:10 8:.01 8:23 8:11 51:38 1 5
9:45 9:36 8:15 8:14 8:37 8:20 52:47 8 10
9:35 9:10 8:03 7:48 8:15 8:02 50:53 3
9:25 856 7:44 T7:40 8:05 8:18 50:08 2
9:56 9:30 8:10 8:04 8:33 8:19 52:32 6
9:44 9:30 8:17 8:10 8:42 8:20 52:43 7
10:01 9:43 8:26 8:30 8:45 8:35 54:00 2 14
9:53 9:23 8:10 8:01 8:29 8:16 52:12 2 6
10:18 Half Shaft
10:12 17:00 Crown Wheel Failure
10:11 9:43 8:18 8:18 8145 8:28 53:43 1 12
10:14 17:00 8:41 8:36 9:00 8:57 1:02:28 13 51
17:00 30:00 8:50 8:39 9:04 8:46 1:22:19 16 66
17:00 30:00 8:50 8:35 9:18 8:42 1:22:25 14 67
10:36 10:14 16:00 8:52 9:21 10:42 1:05:45 12 58

Non-Starter

10:00 9:38 8:33 8:23 850 8:35 53:59 1 13
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Car Cls

21
22
23

24
25
26
27

28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

4
4
4
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Crew
Rob Fisher/ Phil Kenny
John Dixon/ Chris Harrison

lan Moynes/ John Travers

Jamie Martin/ Daniel Hurst
Chris Watts/ Benjamin Watts
Dale Lawson/ Andrew Lawson

Mark Constantine/ Andrew
Constantine

5 Liam Clark/ Ben Wild
3 Lee Ryan/ Paul Webster

3 Stephen Shephard / Jessica

W O o W 01 W N NN W W

Shephard

Mark Thompson/ Hannah Thompson
Andrew Hutchinson/ Joe Hutchinson
Ashleigh Morris/ James Morris
Adam hanner / Wayne wood

lan Dove / John Dove

J Stuart Bell/ Stephen Sanderson
Pete Gibson/ Chris Dodds

Andy Wright / Nigel Powell

Billy Grew/ Simon Rogers

lan Jarvis/ Paul Train

Patrick Messer/ Natalie Messer

1
10:25
17:00
16:45

10:18
10:42
10:20
10:31

9:39
10:14
11:11

10:04
10:15

10:17
10:53
10:56
10:06
10:40
10:10
10:24
17:00

2
10:35

10:37

9:56
10:29
10:01
10:15

9:13
9:51

10:58
9:51

10:34
10:30

9:42
10:30

9:57

3

4

5

6

8:49 8:49 9:12 8:52

9:17 9:15 9:31 9:04
Car 23 Penalty detalils:-

8:40
9:05
8:45
8:42

8:21
8:40

8:57
8:35

9:09
9:36
8:25
9:13

8:42

8:31
8:56
8:38
8:35

8:19

8:34

8:36
8:28

11:36
9:23
8:16

9:21

8:47
9:23
9:10
9:02

8:35
8:57

9:05
8:50

9:38
9:43
8:35

8:33
9:08
8:51
9:05

8:10
8:40

8:43
8:43

9:47
9:12
8:20

Penalty Total
56:42
Retired
1:00 1:05:29
1:00 for Jump Start SS2
54:45
57:43
55:45
56:10

52:17
54:56
Broken back axle

56:23
54:42
Non-Starter
Transmission Failure
1:01:37
59:20
53:24
Fuel Pump
Transfer Box
Hit Post
No oil pressure

Cls
Pos

12

10

10

O/A
Pos

27

56

17
30
22
25

18

26
16

46
35
11



Car Cls

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

w w w s~ s A dADdPEAP>EAD>PODNPE PPN O, ®WPE®

Crew

David Mclachlan / Adam Mclachlan
Jonathan Turnbull/ Neil Rostern
Stuart Newby/ Russell Waller

Jon Bray/ Freddy Hewitt

Stuart popplewell/ Nigel barber
James Rudd/ Oliver Foster

Neil Thompson/ Dylan Scott

Brian Marquis / Stuart Delf

Bob Walker / Corey Powell-Jones
Chris Worrall/ Tom Worrall

Rob Kassner / Graham Stephenson
David Large/ David Ottoway

Paul Wild/ David Thompson
Gordon Davies/ Jack Morris

Mick Smith/ Paul Michael Stringer
Tim Green/ Jordan Joines

Guy Butler/ Graham Stott

Mark Norwood/ Adam Fern

Mr Lee Sellars/ Michelle O’Connor
George Clarke/ Stephen Moyses
Martin Bradshaw/ James Brown
Jonathan Haynes/ Harry Walshaw
Jon Olds/ Robyn Olds

Simon Mills/ Katy Mills

1
10:29
11:05
10:37
11:56
10:45
10:49

9:56
10:57
11:21
10:58

9:58
11:03
11:26
10:44
10:38
10:47

10:58
12:11
10:55
11:16
10:34
11:56
11:33

2
10:01
10:38

9:47
11:11
10:06
10:48

10:38
10:42
10:50

11:03
10:44
10:38
10:18
10:17

10:37
11:51
10:32
10:43

9:55
10:46
10:46

3
8:39
9:33
8:36
9:42
8:52
9:35

9:15
9:23
9:24

16:00
9:33
9:04
9:03
9:01

9:23
10:23
9:05
9:08
8:42
9:34
9:48

4
8:31
9:19
8:33
9:34

16:00
9:18

9:19
9:13
9:17

30:00
9:18
8:55

12:08
8:55

9:15
10:30
9:03
9:25
8:39
9:21
9:44

5
9:15
10:35
8:54
9:56
9:10
9:24

9:55
9:56
9:30

9:59
9:50
9:18
9:25
9:19

9:49
10:29
9:21
9:53
9:02
10:05
10:02

6 Penalty
8:53

8:32
9:36
8:55
9:09

9:29
9:33
9:19

9:34
9:28
9:07
9:08
9:06

9:23
10:35
9:16
9:26
8:47
9:53
9:59

Total
55:48
Lost me nuts!
54:59
1:01:55
1:03:48
59:03
Engine
59:33
1:00:08
59:18
Suspension
1:27:39
1:00:19
57:46
1:00:40
57:25
Retired
59:25
1:05:59
58:12
59:51
55:39
1:01:35
1:01:52

Cls
Pos

14

17
10

11

13

11
12

O/A
Pos

23

20
49
54
33

37
39
34

69
40
31
42
29

36
59
32
38
21
45
48



Crew
david burden/ peter williams
Martin Scoley/ Jon Leckenby

Luke Constantine/ Antony “Tubby”
Coates

Jacob Neal/ Russell Thompson
Matthew Jones/ Gary Alan Jones
Robert overend/ Steven young

Nikhil Evans/ Jordan Carabine

Wesley Gilford/ Adam Burkill

David Palmer-Smith/ James Palmer-
Smith

John Clayton/ Christian Brown
Andrew Watson/ Alan Edwards
Mark Dickinson/ Oliver Dickinson
Nicola Boocock / Lewis Hooper

James Constantine/ Oliver
Constantine

Robert Barnett/ Andrew Napier

1 Olivia Hopperton/ Aaron

Car Cls
66 2
67 2
68 2
69 2
70 2
71 1
72 2
73 2
74 1
75 2
76 3
77 1
78 1
79 2
80 O
81
82 0
83 3
84 1
85 0

Brimblecombe

Marina Miller/ lain Davidson

Chris Lonnon/ Mark Courtier

Simon Dwyer-Thomas/ Paul Topping
Nick Williams/ Dylan Bargate

1
10:51
17:00
11:10

11:30
12:56
12:04
11:35

11:27
11:45

11:30
12:44
11:26
11:59
11:03

12:20
12:35

13:02
13:07
12:50
12:24

2
10:18

10:31

11:22
11:56
11:35

11:07
11:05

11:04
11:39
12:00
11:29
10:35

11:45
11:41

12:14
11:47
12:11
11:58

8:54

9:08

9:50
10:16
10:18

9:43
9:43

9:46
10:23
10:00
10:06
16:00

10:24
10:12

10:52
10:37
10:47
10:34

8:57

8:57

9:37
10:06
10:07

9:42
9:34

9:30

9:43
30:00

10:19
10:04

10:41

9:59
10:27
10:22

5

11:37

9:52
10:34
10:46

9:55
10:28

9:57

10:25
9:39

10:41
10:39

11:14
11:20
11:16
10:48

6 Penalty

9:04

9:41
10:16
10:22

9:29
10:00

9:47

10:04
9:13

10:32
10:24

10:46

9:57
10:39
10:28

Total
Engine Failure
Cambelt Failure
1:00:27

1:01:52
1:06:04
1:05:12

Cls
Pos

10
12
8

O/A
Pos

41

47
61
55

Disqualified - unauthorised use of pace

notes
1:01:23
1:02:35

1:01:34
Steering Rack
Head Gasket

1:03:46

1:26:30

1:06:01
1:05:35

1:08:49
1:06:47
1:08:10
1:06:34

13

15
10

43
52

44

53
68

60
57

65
63
64
62



Car ClIs Crew 1 2
86 2 John Day/ lan Harden 11:43 11:25
87 3 Chris Thompson/ Caron Tomlinson 10:49 10:10
88 3 Matt Tarbutt/ Mike Yates 17:00 30:00
89 2 Daniel Poole/ Jon Shepherd 10:19 9:52
90 5 Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Forster 10:18 9:54
91 2 Chris Phillips / Sarah Hughes 10:28 10:04

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
8.60 miles 8.60 miles 8.40 miles

3
9:42
8:52
8:39
8:32
8:46
8:52

4
9:43
8:47
8:26
8:28
8:32
8:40

5
10:00
9:50
8:54
8:42
8:48
9:12

6 Penalty
9:47
8:47

8:33
8:39
8:50

Stage 4
8.40 miles

Total
1:02:20
57:15
Sheared Wheel Stud
54:26
54:57
56:06

Stage 5
8.10 miles

Cls
Pos

11

11

Stage 6
8.10 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 30th April 2023 at 18:30 BST and were signed by Steve Ritchie (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

O/A
Pos

50
28

15
19
24
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Car Cls
Class 0

80
85
82

o O O

Class 1

27
47
51
49
45
74
78
71
81
84

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Class 2

14
89
26
91

2
2
2
2

Final Individual Times in Class Order
Cls
Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos
Robert Barnett/ Andrew Napier 12:20 11:45 10:24 10:19 10:41 10:32 1:06:01
Nick Williams/ Dylan Bargate 12:24 11:58 10:34 10:22 10:48 10:28 1:06:34
Marina Miller/ lain Davidson 13:02 12:14 10:52 10:41 11:14 10:46 1:08:49 3
Mark Constantine/ Andrew Constantine 10:31 10:15 8:42 8:35 9:02 9:05 56:10 1
James Rudd/ Oliver Foster 10:49 10:48 9:35 9:18 9:24 9:09 59:03 2
Chris Worrall/ Tom Worrall 10:58 10:50 9:24 9:17 9:30 9:19 59:18 3
Brian Marquis / Stuart Delf 10:57 10:38 9:15 9:19 955 9:29 59:33 4
Jon Bray/ Freddy Hewitt 11:56 11:11 9:42 9:34 9:56 9:36 1:01:55 5
David Palmer-Smith/ James Palmer-Smith 11:45 11:05 9:43 9:34 10:28 10:00 1:02:35 6
Nicola Boocock / Lewis Hooper 11:59 11:29 10:06 9:43 10:25 10:04 1:03:46 7
Robert overend/ Steven young 12:04 11:35 10:18 10:07 10:46 10:22 1:05:12 8
Olivia Hopperton/ Aaron Brimblecombe 12:35 11:41 10:12 10:04 10:39 10:24 1:05:35 9
Simon Dwyer-Thomas/ Paul Topping 12:50 12:11 10:47 10:27 11:16 10:39 1:08:10 10
Ben Wilkinson / Andrew Wilkinson 10:11 9:43 8:18 8:18 8:45 8:28 53:43 1
Daniel Poole/ Jon Shepherd 10:19 9:52 8:32 8:28 8:42 8:33 54:26 2
Dale Lawson/ Andrew Lawson 10:20 10:01 8:45 8:38 9:10 851 55:45 3
Chris Phillips / Sarah Hughes 10:28 10:04 8:52 8:40 9:12 8:50 56:06 4

Rainworth SKODA Stages Rally 2023

to SF 6

O/IA
Pos

60
62
65

25
33
34
37
49
52
53
55
57
64

12
15
22
24
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Car Cls

25
68
73
75
35
69
86
70
79

N DN DN DN DN DN DN DNNDN

Class 3

20
10
32
29
44
63
42
31
87
36
64
65
15
46

W W W W W W wWw w W w w w w w

Cls OIA

Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Chris Watts/ Benjamin Watts 10:42 10:29 9:05 856 9:23 9:08 57:43 5 30
Luke Constantine/ Antony “Tubby” Coates 11:10 10:31 9:08 8:57 11:37 9:04 1:00:27 6 41
Wesley Gilford/ Adam Burkill 11:27 11:07 943 9:42 955 9:29 1:01:23 7 43
John Clayton/ Christian Brown 11:30 11:04 9:46 9:30 9:57 9:47 1:01:34 8 44
lan Dove / John Dove 10:53 10:34 9:09 11:36 9:38 9:47 1:01:37 9 46
Jacob Neal/ Russell Thompson 11:30 11:22 9:50 9:37 9:52 941 1:01:52 10 47
John Day/ lan Harden 11:43 11:25 9:42 9:43 10:00 9:47 1:02:20 11 50
Matthew Jones/ Gary Alan Jones 12:56 11:56 10:16 10:06 10:34 10:16 1:.06:04 12 61
James Constantine/ Oliver Constantine 11:03 10:35 16:00 30:00 9:39 9:13 1:26:30 13 68
Andrew Plunkett/ Liam Charlton 10:00 9:38 8:33 8:23 8:50 8:35 53:59 1 13
Ken Sturdy/ Michael Reed 10:01 9:43 8:26 8:30 8:45 8:35 54:00 2 14
Andrew Hutchinson/ Joe Hutchinson 10:15 9:51 8:35 8:28 8:50 8:43 54:42 3 16
Lee Ryan/ Paul Webster 10:14 9:51 8:40 8:34 857 8:40 54:56 4 18
Stuart Newby/ Russell Waller 10:37 9:47 8:36 8:33 8:54 8:32 54:59 5 20
Jonathan Haynes/ Harry Walshaw 10:34 955 8:42 8:39 9:02 8:47 55:39 6 21
David Mclachlan / Adam Mclachlan 10:29 10:01 8:39 8:31 9:15 8:53 55:48 7 23
Mark Thompson/ Hannah Thompson 10:04 10:58 8:57 8:36 9:05 8:43 56:23 8 26
Chris Thompson/ Caron Tomlinson 10:49 10:10 8:52 8:47 9:50 8:47 57:15 9 28
J Stuart Bell/ Stephen Sanderson 10:56 10:30 9:36 9:23 9:43 9:12 59:20 10 35
Jon Olds/ Robyn Olds 11:56 10:46 9:34 9:21 10:05 9:53 1:01:35 11 45
Simon Mills/ Katy Mills 11:33 10:46 9:48 9:44 10:02 9:59 1:01:52 12 48
Nick Heard/ Oliver Mathison 10:14 17:00 8:41 8:36 9:00 857 1:02:28 13 51
Stuart popplewell/ Nigel barber 10:45 10:06 8:52 16:00 9:10 8:55 1:03:48 14 54



Car Cls

83
16
53

3
3
3

Class 4

11
21
57
55
61
59
62
50
54
56
23

60
17

A A DB DM S DM DM DM DDA D

Crew
Chris Lonnon/ Mark Courtier
Nick Taylor/ Ross Hammond

David Large/ David Ottoway

Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones
Dave Roberts / Nigel Perkins
Rob Fisher/ Phil Kenny

Tim Green/ Jordan Joines
Gordon Davies/ Jack Morris
George Clarke/ Stephen Moyses
Mark Norwood/ Adam Fern
Martin Bradshaw/ James Brown
Bob Walker / Corey Powell-Jones
Paul Wild/ David Thompson

Mick Smith/ Paul Michael Stringer
lan Moynes/ John Travers

4 Mr Lee Sellars/ Michelle O’Connor

N

Class 5

N O N

o o1 o1 ag

Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy Griffiths

John Stone/ Laura Connell
Mark Jasper/ Don Whyatt
Daniel Bird/ Tony Hart

David Campling/ James Ducker

1
13:07
17:00
11:03

9:37

9:53
10:25
10:47
10:44
10:55
10:58
11:16
11:21
11:26
10:38
16:45

12:11
17:00

9:28
9:25
9:35
9:40

2
11:47
30:00
11:03

9:16

9:23
10:35
10:17
10:38
10:32
10:37
10:43
10:42
10:44
10:18
10:37

11:51
30:00

8:54
8:56
9:10
9:19

3
10:37
8:50
16:00

8:10
8:10
8:49
9:01
9:04
9:05
9:23
9:08
9:23
9:33
9:03
9:17

4
9:59
8:39

30:00

8:01
8:01
8:49
8:55
8:55
9:03
9:15
9:25
9:13
9:18
12:08
9:15

5
11:20
9:04
9:59

8:23
8:29
9:12
9:19
9:18
9:21
9:49
9:53
9:56
9:50
9:25
9:31

6
9:57
8:46
9:34

8:11
8:16
8:52
9:06
9:07
9:16
9:23
9:26
9:33
9:28
9:08
9:04

Car 23 Penalty details:-
10:30 10:29 10:35
8:35 9:18 8:42

10:23
8:50

7:47
7:44
8:03
8:02

7:39
7:40
7:48
7:51

8:11
8:05
8:15
8:30

7:50
8:18
8:02
8:06

1:06:47 15
1:22:19 16
1:27:39 17
51:38 1
52:12 2
56:42 3
57:25 4
57:46 5
58:12 6
59:25 7
59:51 8
1:00:08 9
1:00:19 10
1:00:40 11
1:.00 1:05:29 12
1:00 for Jump Start SS2

1:05:59 13
1:22:25 14
49:49 1
50:08 2
50:53 3
51:28 4

Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos

63
66
69

27
29
31
32
36
38
39
40
42
56

59
67

A WO DN PP



Car ClIs Crew 1 2 3 4 5
28 5 Liam Clark/ Ben Wild 9:39 9:13 8:21 8:19 8:35
5 Craig Renshaw / Steven Renshaw 9:56 9:30 8:10 8:04 8:33

5 Phil Burton/ Katy Burton 9:44 9:30 8:17 8:10 8:42

5 David White/ Mathew White 9:45 9:36 8:15 8:14 8:37

37 5 Pete Gibson/ Chris Dodds 10:06 9:42 8:25 8:16 8:35
24 5 Jamie Martin/ Daniel Hurst 10:18 9:56 8:40 8:31 8:47
90 5 Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Forster 10:18 9:54 8:46 8:32 8:48
18 5 Andrew Mallinson / Tony Gill 10:36 10:14 16:00 8:52 9:21

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4
8.60 miles 8.60 miles 8.40 miles 8.40 miles

6 Penalty
8:10 52:17
8:19 52:32
8:20 52:43
8:20 52:47
8:20 53:24
8:33 54:45
8:39 54:57
10:42 1:05:45
Stage 5
8.10 miles

Cls OIA

5

© 0 N O

10
11
12

Total Pos Pos

E
8
9

10

11

17

19

58

Stage 6
8.10 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 30th April 2023 at 18:30 BST and were signed by Steve Ritchie (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car

A N O N W

11
28

37
14
20
10
89
32
24
29
90
44

Final

Cls Crew

ol

W 01 W 0 W NN W w NN oo oo o~ 0101 Ol

John Stone/ Laura Connell

Mark Jasper/ Don Whyatt

Daniel Bird/ Tony Hart

David Campling/ James Ducker
Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones

Dave Roberts / Nigel Perkins
Liam Clark/ Ben Wild

Craig Renshaw / Steven Renshaw
Phil Burton/ Katy Burton

David White/ Mathew White

Pete Gibson/ Chris Dodds

Ben Wilkinson / Andrew Wilkinson
Andrew Plunkett/ Liam Charlton
Ken Sturdy/ Michael Reed

Daniel Poole/ Jon Shepherd
Andrew Hutchinson/ Joe Hutchinson
Jamie Martin/ Daniel Hurst

Lee Ryan/ Paul Webster

Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Forster

Stuart Newby/ Russell Waller

Rainworth SKODA Stages Rally 2023

Overall Results

Car

Volkswagen Polo Gti R5
MG Metro 6R4

Ford Fiesta R5
Skoda Fabia rally2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza WRX STI B13
Ford Fiesta R5
Mitsubishi Evo 6
Peugeot 106 maxi
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort RS1800
Vauxhall Corsa
Renault Clio 172 Cup
Mitsubishi Evo 9
FORD ESCORT
Mitsubishi Evo 7
Ford Escort

In Position Order

Total

49:49
50:08
50:53
51:28
51:38
52:12
52:17
52:32
52:43
52:47
53:24
53:43
53:59
54:00
54:26
54:42
54:45
54:56
54:57
54:59

1

W N N P PO 00 N O O N P~ DN

(S =
o= b O

Penalty Pos Pos

© 00 N oo 00~ W NP

I N e T o =
O © ©® N O O~ W N PP O

to SF 6

Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+0:19
+1:04
+1:39
+1:49
+2:23
+2:28
+2:43
+2:54
+2:58
+3:35
+3:54
+4:10
+4:11
+4:37
+4:53
+4:56
+5:07
+5:08
+5:10

+0:19
+0:45
+0:35
+0:10
+0:34
+0:05
+0:15
+0:11
+0:04
+0:37
+0:19
+0:16
+0:01
+0:26
+0:16
+0:03
+0:11
+0:01
+0:02
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Car Cls Crew

63
26
42
91
27
31
21
87
57
25
55
61
47
51
36
59
49
62
50
54
68
56
73
75

3
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Jonathan Haynes/ Harry Walshaw
Dale Lawson/ Andrew Lawson
David Mclachlan / Adam Mclachlan
Chris Phillips / Sarah Hughes

Mark Constantine/ Andrew Constantine

Mark Thompson/ Hannah Thompson

Rob Fisher/ Phil Kenny

Chris Thompson/ Caron Tomlinson
Tim Green/ Jordan Joines

Chris Watts/ Benjamin Watts
Gordon Davies/ Jack Morris
George Clarke/ Stephen Moyses
James Rudd/ Oliver Foster

Chris Worrall/ Tom Worrall

J Stuart Bell/ Stephen Sanderson
Mark Norwood/ Adam Fern

Brian Marquis / Stuart Delf

Martin Bradshaw/ James Brown
Bob Walker / Corey Powell-Jones
Paul Wild/ David Thompson

Luke Constantine/ Antony “Tubby” Coates

Mick Smith/ Paul Michael Stringer
Wesley Gilford/ Adam Burkill
John Clayton/ Christian Brown

Car

Ford Focus Cup Car
MG ZR

Renault Clio RS2000
Peugeot 106 Gti
Vauxhall Corsa
Peugeot 206
Citroen DS3 R3
Ford Escort

Mini Cooper S

Ford Fiesta R2
BMW Mini Cooper S
Mini Cooper S
Nissan Micra
Nissan Micra
Vauxhall Astra GSI
Mini Cooper S
Peugeot 106

Ford Escort

BMW Compact
BMW Mini Cooper S
Suzuki Swift

bmw mini copper s
Mini Cooper

Mini Cooper

Total

55:39
55:45
55:48
56:06
56:10
56:23
56:42
57:15
57:25
57:43
57:46
58:12
59:03
59:18
59:20
59:25
59:33
59:51
1:00:08
1:00:19
1:00:27
1:00:40
1:01:23
1:01:34

6

W N O 01 O ©O W 0 F B~ N W

[ERN
o

10

11

Penalty Pos Pos

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+5:50
+5:56
+5:59
+6:17
+6:21
+6:34
+6:53
+7:26
+7:36
+7:54
+7:57
+8:23
+9:14
+9:29
+9:31
+9:36
+9:44
+10:02
+10:19
+10:30
+10:38
+10:51
+11:34
+11:45

+0:40
+0:06
+0:03
+0:18
+0:04
+0:13
+0:19
+0:33
+0:10
+0:18
+0:03
+0:26
+0:51
+0:15
+0:02
+0:05
+0:08
+0:18
+0:17
+0:11
+0:08
+0:13
+0:43
+0:11



Car Cls Crew

64
35
69
65
45
86
15
74
78
46
71
23
81
18
60
80
70
85
83
84
82
16
17
79

3
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Jon Olds/ Robyn Olds

lan Dove / John Dove

Jacob Neal/ Russell Thompson
Simon Mills/ Katy Mills

Jon Bray/ Freddy Hewitt

John Day/ lan Harden

Nick Heard/ Oliver Mathison

David Palmer-Smith/ James Palmer-Smith

Nicola Boocock / Lewis Hooper

Stuart popplewell/ Nigel barber

Robert overend/ Steven young

lan Moynes/ John Travers

Olivia Hopperton/ Aaron Brimblecombe
Andrew Mallinson / Tony Gill

Mr Lee Sellars/ Michelle O’Connor
Robert Barnett/ Andrew Napier
Matthew Jones/ Gary Alan Jones

Nick Williams/ Dylan Bargate

Chris Lonnon/ Mark Courtier

Simon Dwyer-Thomas/ Paul Topping
Marina Miller/ lain Davidson

Nick Taylor/ Ross Hammond

Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy Giriffiths
James Constantine/ Oliver Constantine

Car
VW Golf GTI Mk2

Vauxhall Nova

BMW Mini Cooper R50

Vauxhall Astra
MG ZR

BMW Mini R50
Ginetta G40
Vauxhall Corsa
Nissan Micra
Seat lbiza

Ford Fiesta
Nissan 350Z
NlIssan Micra
Subaru Impreza
Triumph Mk2 PI
Citroen C1

Mini Cooper R50
Nissan Micra
MG ZR 160
Nissan Micra
Nissan Micra
Peugeot 205gti
BMW 328 coupe
Suzuki Swift

Total

1:01:35
1:01:37
1:01:52
1:01:52
1:01:55
1:02:20
1:02:28
1:02:35
1:03:46
1:03:48
1:05:12
1:05:29
1:05:35
1:05:45
1:05:59
1:06:01
1:06:04
1:06:34
1:06:47
1:08:10
1:08:49
1:22:19
1:22:25
1:26:30

11

9
10
12

5
11
13

14

12

12
13

12

15
10

16
14
13

Penalty Pos Pos

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+11:46
+11:48
+12:03
+12:03
+12:06
+12:31
+12:39
+12:46
+13:57
+13:59
+15:23
+15:40
+15:46
+15:56
+16:10
+16:12
+16:15
+16:45
+16:58
+18:21
+19:00
+32:30
+32:36
+36:41

+0:01
+0:02
+0:15

+0:03
+0:25
+0:08
+0:07
+1:11
+0:02
+1:24
+0:17
+0:06
+0:10
+0:14
+0:02
+0:03
+0:30
+0:13
+1:23
+0:39
+13:30
+0:06
+4:05



Total Cls O/A Diff from Diff from
Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead

53 3 David Large/ David Ottoway FORD Escort MK2 1:27:39 17 69  +37:50 +1:09

These results became Final on Sunday 30th April 2023 at 18:30 BST and were signed by Steve Ritchie (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Cls Crew
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Darrell Taylor / Steve McNulty
David Campling/ James Ducker
John Stone/ Laura Connell

Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones
David White/ Mathew White
Daniel Bird/ Tony Hart

Mark Jasper/ Don Whyatt

Craig Renshaw / Steven Renshaw
Phil Burton/ Katy Burton

Ken Sturdy/ Michael Reed

Dave Roberts / Nigel Perkins
Gerry Fitzelle/ Mark Mason
Gareth Hooper / Sam Bilham

Ben Wilkinson / Andrew Wilkinson
Nick Heard/ Oliver Mathison

Nick Taylor/ Ross Hammond
Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy Giriffiths
Andrew Mallinson / Tony Gill
Andrew Plunkett/ Liam Charlton
Rob Fisher/ Phil Kenny

Final

Rainworth SKODA Stages Rally 2023

Overall Results

Car

Ford Fiesta R5 Rally2
Skoda Fabia rally2
Volkswagen Polo Gti R5
Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Fiesta R5

MG Metro 6R4
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza WRX STI B13
Ford Escort RS1800
Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort

Opel Manta

Peugeot 106 maxi
Ginetta G40

Peugeot 205gti

BMW 328 coupe
Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort Mk2
Citroen DS3 R3

In Starting Order

Total

18:24
51:28
49:49
51:38
52:47
50:53
50:08
52:32
52:43
54:00
52:12
10:18
27:12
53:43
1:02:28
1:22:19
1:22:25
1:05:45
53:59
56:42

N N N O N W 00 B - b

13
16
14
12

Cis OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

10

14

12
51
66
67
58
13
27

to SF 6
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Car Cls Crew

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

4

W P WPk W W o 0w 0w NN W W W w ok NN oA

John Dixon/ Chris Harrison
lan Moynes/ John Travers
Jamie Martin/ Daniel Hurst
Chris Watts/ Benjamin Watts
Dale Lawson/ Andrew Lawson

Mark Constantine/ Andrew Constantine

Liam Clark/ Ben Wild
Lee Ryan/ Paul Webster

Stephen Shephard / Jessica Shephard
Mark Thompson/ Hannah Thompson

Andrew Hutchinson/ Joe Hutchinson

Adam hanner / Wayne wood

lan Dove / John Dove

J Stuart Bell/ Stephen Sanderson
Pete Gibson/ Chris Dodds

Andy Wright / Nigel Powell

Billy Grew/ Simon Rogers

lan Jarvis/ Paul Train

Patrick Messer/ Natalie Messer
David Mclachlan / Adam Mclachlan
Jonathan Turnbull/ Neil Rostern
Stuart Newby/ Russell Waller
Jon Bray/ Freddy Hewitt

Stuart popplewell/ Nigel barber

Car

Ford Escort
Nissan 350Z
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Fiesta R2
MG ZR

Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
FORD ESCORT
Opel Manta
Peugeot 206
Renault Clio 172 Cup
Ford Puma
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Astra GSI
Mitsubishi Evo 6
Honda Civic Ep3
Mitsubishi Evo
Mitsubishi EVO9
Peugeot 205 GTi
Renault Clio RS2000
Vauxhaull Nova
Ford Escort

MG ZR

Seat lbiza

Total

17:00
1:05:29
54:45
57:43
55:45
56:10
52:17
54:56
11:11
56:23
54:42
10:17
1:01:37
59:20
53:24
30:23
10:10
38:24
17:00
55:48
51:10
54:59
1:01:55
1:03:48

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

12
10

A O W O

10

14

56
17
30
22
25

7
18

26
16

46
35
11

23

20
49
54



Car Cls Crew

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

1
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James Rudd/ Oliver Foster

Neil Thompson/ Dylan Scott

Brian Marquis / Stuart Delf

Bob Walker / Corey Powell-Jones
Chris Worrall/ Tom Worrall

Rob Kassner / Graham Stephenson
David Large/ David Ottoway

Paul Wild/ David Thompson
Gordon Davies/ Jack Morris

Mick Smith/ Paul Michael Stringer
Tim Green/ Jordan Joines

Mark Norwood/ Adam Fern

Mr Lee Sellars/ Michelle O’Connor
George Clarke/ Stephen Moyses
Martin Bradshaw/ James Brown
Jonathan Haynes/ Harry Walshaw
Jon Olds/ Robyn Olds

Simon Mills/ Katy Mills

david burden/ peter williams
Martin Scoley/ Jon Leckenby

Luke Constantine/ Antony “Tubby” Coates

Jacob Neal/ Russell Thompson
Matthew Jones/ Gary Alan Jones

Robert overend/ Steven young

Car

Nissan Micra
Vauxhall Corsa Maxi
Peugeot 106

BMW Compact
Nissan Micra
Citroen Saxo Kit car
FORD Escort MK2
BMW Mini Cooper S
BMW Mini Cooper S
bmw mini copper s
Mini Cooper S

Mini Cooper S
Triumph Mk2 PI

Mini Cooper S

Ford Escort

Ford Focus Cup Car
VW Golf GTI Mk2
Vauxhall Astra
citroen c2

Peugeot 205 Gti
Suzuki Swift

BMW Mini Cooper R50
Mini Cooper R50
Ford Fiesta

Total

59:03
9:56
59:33
1:00:08
59:18
9:58
1:27:39
1:00:19
57:46
1:00:40
57:25
59:25
1:05:59
58:12
59:51
55:39
1:01:35
1:01:52
39:00
17:00
1:00:27
1:01:52
1:06:04
1:05:12

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

2

17
10

11

13

11
12

10
12

33

37
39
34

69
40
31
42
29
36
59
32
38
21
45
48

41
47
61
55



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
72 2 Nikhil Evans/ Jordan Carabine Mini Cooper 11:35
73 2 Wesley Gilford/ Adam Burkill Mini Cooper 1:01:23 7 43
74 1 David Palmer-Smith/ James Palmer-Smith Vauxhall Corsa 1:02:35 6 52
75 2 John Clayton/ Christian Brown Mini Cooper 1:01:34 8 44
76 3 Andrew Watson/ Alan Edwards Mini Cooper 34:46
77 1 Mark Dickinson/ Oliver Dickinson Rover 200 33:26
78 1 Nicola Boocock / Lewis Hooper Nissan Micra 1:03:46 7 53
79 2 James Constantine/ Oliver Constantine Suzuki Swift 1:26:30 13 68
80 0O Robert Barnett/ Andrew Napier Citroen C1 1:06:01 1 60
81 1 Olivia Hopperton/ Aaron Brimblecombe NlIssan Micra 1:05:35 9 57
82 0 Marina Miller/ lain Davidson Nissan Micra 1:08:49 3 65
83 3 Chris Lonnon/ Mark Courtier MG ZR 160 1:06:47 15 63
84 1 Simon Dwyer-Thomas/ Paul Topping Nissan Micra 1.08:10 10 64
85 0 Nick Williams/ Dylan Bargate Nissan Micra 1:06:34 2 62
86 2 John Day/ lan Harden BMW Mini R50 1:02:.20 11 50
87 3 Chris Thompson/ Caron Tomlinson Ford Escort 57:15 9 28
88 3 Matt Tarbutt/ Mike Yates Renault Clio 1:12:59
89 2 Daniel Poole/ Jon Shepherd Vauxhall Corsa 54:26 2 15
90 5 Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Forster Mitsubishi Evo 7 54:57 11 19
91 2 Chris Phillips / Sarah Hughes Peugeot 106 Gti 56:06 4 24

These results became Final on Sunday 30th April 2023 at 18:30 BST and were signed by Steve Ritchie (Clerk of the Course)
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Car Cls

Class
80
85
82

Class
27
47
51
49
45
74
78
71
81
84

Class
14
89
26
91

0
0
0
0
1
1
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Crew

Robert Barnett/ Andrew Napier
Nick Williams/ Dylan Bargate
Marina Miller/ lain Davidson

Mark Constantine/ Andrew Constantine
James Rudd/ Oliver Foster

Chris Worrall/ Tom Worrall

Brian Marquis / Stuart Delf

Jon Bray/ Freddy Hewitt

David Palmer-Smith/ James Palmer-Smith
Nicola Boocock / Lewis Hooper

Robert overend/ Steven young

Olivia Hopperton/ Aaron Brimblecombe

Simon Dwyer-Thomas/ Paul Topping

Ben Wilkinson / Andrew Wilkinson
Daniel Poole/ Jon Shepherd

Dale Lawson/ Andrew Lawson
Chris Phillips / Sarah Hughes

Final

Rainworth SKODA Stages Rally 2023

Car

Citroen C1
Nissan Micra

Nissan Micra

Vauxhall Corsa
Nissan Micra
Nissan Micra
Peugeot 106
MG ZR
Vauxhall Corsa
Nissan Micra
Ford Fiesta
NlIssan Micra

Nissan Micra

Peugeot 106 maxi

Vauxhall Corsa
MG ZR
Peugeot 106 Gti

Overall Results

Total

1:06:01
1:06:34
1:08:49

56:10
59:03
59:18
59:33
1:01:55
1:02:35
1:03:46
1:05:12
1:05:35
1:08:10

53:43
54:26
55:45
56:06

In Class Order

Cis OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

=
o © 0o N o o & W N P

A WO N B

60
62
65

25
33
34
37
49
52
53
55
57
64

12
15
22
24

to SF 6
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Car Cls Crew

25
68
73
75
35
69
86
70
79
Class
20
10
32
29
44
63
42
31
87
36
64
65
15
46

2
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Chris Watts/ Benjamin Watts

Luke Constantine/ Antony “Tubby” Coates

Wesley Gilford/ Adam Burkill

John Clayton/ Christian Brown

lan Dove / John Dove

Jacob Neal/ Russell Thompson

John Day/ lan Harden

Matthew Jones/ Gary Alan Jones
James Constantine/ Oliver Constantine

Andrew Plunkett/ Liam Charlton

Ken Sturdy/ Michael Reed

Andrew Hutchinson/ Joe Hutchinson
Lee Ryan/ Paul Webster

Stuart Newby/ Russell Waller
Jonathan Haynes/ Harry Walshaw
David Mclachlan / Adam Mclachlan
Mark Thompson/ Hannah Thompson
Chris Thompson/ Caron Tomlinson

J Stuart Bell/ Stephen Sanderson
Jon Olds/ Robyn Olds

Simon Mills/ Katy Mills

Nick Heard/ Oliver Mathison

Stuart popplewell/ Nigel barber

Car

Ford Fiesta R2
Suzuki Swift
Mini Cooper
Mini Cooper

Vauxhall Nova

BMW Mini Cooper R50

BMW Mini R50
Mini Cooper R50
Suzuki Swift

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort RS1800
Renault Clio 172 Cup
FORD ESCORT
Ford Escort

Ford Focus Cup Car
Renault Clio RS2000
Peugeot 206

Ford Escort

Vauxhall Astra GSI
VW Golf GTI Mk2
Vauxhall Astra
Ginetta G40

Seat lbiza

Total

57:43
1:00:27
1:01:23
1:01:34
1:01:37
1:01:52
1:02:20
1:06:04
1:26:30

53:59
54:00
54:42
54:56
54:59
55:39
55:48
56:23
57:15
59:20
1:01:35
1:01:52
1:02:28
1:03:48

5
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Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

30
41
43
44
46
47
50
61
68

13
14
16
18
20
21
23
26
28
35
45
48
51
54



Car Cls Crew

83
16
53

3
3
3

Class 4

4
11
21
57
55
61
59
62
50
54
56
23
60
17

Class

28

4
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Chris Lonnon/ Mark Courtier
Nick Taylor/ Ross Hammond

David Large/ David Ottoway

Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones
Dave Roberts / Nigel Perkins
Rob Fisher/ Phil Kenny

Tim Green/ Jordan Joines
Gordon Davies/ Jack Morris
George Clarke/ Stephen Moyses
Mark Norwood/ Adam Fern

Martin Bradshaw/ James Brown
Bob Walker / Corey Powell-Jones
Paul Wild/ David Thompson

Mick Smith/ Paul Michael Stringer
lan Moynes/ John Travers

Mr Lee Sellars/ Michelle O’Connor
Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy Giriffiths

John Stone/ Laura Connell
Mark Jasper/ Don Whyatt
Daniel Bird/ Tony Hart

David Campling/ James Ducker
Liam Clark/ Ben Wild

Car

MG ZR 160
Peugeot 205gti
FORD Escort MK2

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Citroen DS3 R3
Mini Cooper S
BMW Mini Cooper S
Mini Cooper S

Mini Cooper S

Ford Escort

BMW Compact
BMW Mini Cooper S
bmw mini copper s
Nissan 350Z
Triumph Mk2 PI
BMW 328 coupe

Volkswagen Polo Gti R5
MG Metro 6R4

Ford Fiesta R5

Skoda Fabia rally2

Ford Fiesta Rally 2

Total

1:06:47
1:22:19
1:27:39

51:38
52:12
56:42
57:25
57:46
58:12
59:25
59:51
1:00:08
1:00:19
1:00:40
1:05:29
1:05:59
1:22:25

49:49
50:08
50:53
51:28
52:17

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

15
16
17
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63
66
69

27
29
31
32
36
38
39
40
42
56
59
67
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Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
8 5 Craig Renshaw / Steven Renshaw Subaru Impreza 52:32 6 8

9 5 Phil Burton/ Katy Burton Subaru Impreza WRX STI B13  52:43 7 9

5 5 David White/ Mathew White Ford Fiesta R5 52:47 8 10
37 5 Pete Gibson/ Chris Dodds Mitsubishi Evo 6 53:24 9 11
24 5 Jamie Martin/ Daniel Hurst Mitsubishi Evo 9 54:45 10 17
90 5 Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Forster Mitsubishi Evo 7 54:57 11 19
18 5 Andrew Mallinson / Tony Gill Subaru Impreza 1:.05:45 12 58

These results became Final on Sunday 30th April 2023 at 18:30 BST and were signed by Steve Ritchie (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Stage 1

Car

A OO W L N

28

11

48
52
20
10
31
37
39
14

Stage 2

Time Car

9:25
9:26
9:28
9:35
9:37
9:39
9:40
9:44
9:45
9:53
9:56
9:56
9:58
10:00
10:01
10:04
10:06
10:10
10:11

3
7
1
6
28

11

20
37
10
14
44
29
32
89

Stage 3

Stage 4
8.60 miles 8.60 miles 8.40 miles 8.40 miles 8.10 miles 8.10 miles

Rainworth SKODA Stages Rally 2023

Final

Stage 5

Position on each Stage

Stage 6

Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

8:54
8:56
8:58
9:10
9:13
9:16
9:19
9:23
9:30
9:30
9:36
9:38
9:42
9:43
9:43
9:47
9:51
9:51
9:52

7
3

o b~ ODN

11

14
28
37
10
89
20
32
44
42
88

7:44
747
8:02
8:03
8:10
8:10
8:10
8:15
8:17
8:18
8:21
8:25
8:26
8:32
8:33
8:35
8:36
8:39
8:39

3
Z
6
2
4
11

37
14
28
20
88
32
89
10
24
42

7:39
7:40
7:48
7:51
8:.01
8:01
8:04
8:10
8:14
8:16
8:18
8:19
8:23
8:26
8:28
8:28
8:30
8:31
8:31

-
3
6
4

11

28
37

89
10
14
24
90
20
32
44

8:05
8:11
8:15
8:23
8:29
8:30
8:33
8:35
8:35
8:37
8:42
8:42
8:45
8:45
8:47
8:48
8:50
8:50
8:54

3
6
2
28
4
11

37
14
44
24
89
10
20
90
29

7:50
8:02
8:06
8:10
8:11
8:16
8:18
8:19
8:20
8:20
8:20
8:28
8:32
8:33
8:33
8:35
8:35
8:39
8:40

to SF 6
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Stage 1

Stage 2

Stage 3

Posn Car Time Car Time Car

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

13
15
29
32
34
12
24
90
89
26
40
21
91
42
27
63
18
44
56
38
25
55
46

10:12
10:14
10:14
10:15
10:17
10:18
10:18
10:18
10:19
10:20
10:24
10:25
10:28
10:29
10:31
10:34
10:36
10:37
10:38
10:40
10:42
10:44
10:45

90
63
24
40
26
42
91
46
87
18
27
57
56
66
25
36
38
68
61
35
21
79
23

9:54

9:55

9:56

9:57
10:01
10:01
10:04
10:06
10:10
10:14
10:15
10:17
10:18
10:18
10:29
10:30
10:30
10:31
10:32
10:34
10:35
10:35
10:37

24
29
15
27
40
63
26
90
21
16
17
46
87
91
66
31
57
56
55
25
61
62
68

Stage 4
8.60 miles 8.60 miles 8.40 miles 8.40 miles 8.10 miles 8.10 miles

Time Car

8:40
8:40
8:41
8:42
8:42
8:42
8:45
8:46
8:49
8:50
8:50
8:52
8:52
8:52
8:54
8:57
9:01
9:03
9:04
9:05
9:05
9:08
9:08

90
44
29
17
27
15
31
26
16
63
91
87
21
18
55
57
25
66
68
61
50
23
59

Stage 5

Stage 6

Time Car Time Car Time

8:32
8:33
8:34
8:35
8:35
8:36
8:36
8:38
8:39
8:39
8:40
8:47
8:49
8:52
8:55
8:55
8:56
8:57
8:57
9:03
9:13
9:15
9:15

88
29
15
27
63
16
31
26
46
21
91
42
17
55
57
18
61
25
47
56
51
23
35

8:54
8:57
9:00
9:02
9:02
9:04
9:05
9:10
9:10
9:12
9:12
9:15
9:18
9:18
9:19
9:21
9:21
9:23
9:24
9:25
9:30
9:31
9:38

17
31
32
16
63
87
91
26
21
42
46
15
23
68
27
57
55
25
56
47
36
79
61

8:42
8:43
8:43
8:46
8:47
8:47
8:50
8:51
8:52
8:53
8:55
8:57
9:04
9:04
9:05
9:06
9:07
9:08
9:08
9:09
9:12
9:13
9:16



Posn Car Time Car

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

Stage 1

57
47
87
66
35
61
36
49
51
59
53
79
43
68
30
62
50
54
7
73
69
75
65

10:47
10:49
10:49
10:51
10:53
10:55
10:56
10:57
10:58
10:58
11:03
11:03
11:05
11:10
11:11
11:16
11:21
11:26
11:26
11:27
11:30
11:30
11:33

Stage 2

59
43
49
55
50
62
54
64
65
47
51
31
53
75
74
73
45
69
86
78
71
76
81

Stage 3

Time Car

10:37
10:38
10:38
10:38
10:42
10:43
10:44
10:46
10:46
10:48
10:50
10:58
11:03
11:04
11:05
11:07
11:11
11:22
11:25
11:29
11:35
11:39
11:41

35
38
49
23
50
59
51
43
54
64
47
36
45
86
73
74
75
65
69
77
78
81
70

Stage 4
8.60 miles 8.60 miles 8.40 miles 8.40 miles 8.10 miles 8.10 miles

Time Car

9:09
9:13
9:15
9:17
9:23
9:23
9:24
9:33
9:33
9:34
9:35
9:36
9:42
9:42
9:43
9:43
9:46
9:48
9:50
10:00
10:06
10:12
10:16

51
a7
54
43
49
40
64
36
62
75
45
74
69
73
78
86
65
83
81
70
71
80
85

Stage 5

Stage 6

Time Car Time Car Time

9:17
9:18
9:18
9:19
9:19
9:21
9:21
9:23
9:25
9:30
9:34
9:34
9:37
9:42
9:43
9:43
9:44
9:59
10:04
10:06
10:07
10:19
10:22

79
36
59
54
87
69
62
49
73
45
50
75
53
86
65
64
78
74
60
70
43
81
80

9:39
9:43
9:49
9:50
9:50
9:52
9:53
9:55
9:55
9:56
9:56
9:57
9:59
10:00
10:02
10:05
10:25
10:28
10:29
10:34
10:35
10:39
10:41

51
59
62
54
49
73
50
53
45
69
35
75
86
64
83
65
74
78
70
71
81
85
80

9:19
9:23
9:26
9:28
9:29
9:29
9:33
9:34
9:36
9:41
9:47
9:47
9:47
9:53
9:57
9:59
10:00
10:04
10:16
10:22
10:24
10:28
10:32



Stage 1

Stage 2

Posn Car Time Car

66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

72
86
74
45
64
78
71
60
80
85
81
76
84
70
82
83
23
16
17
22
41
67
88

11:35
11:43
11:45
11:56
11:56
11:59
12:04
12:11
12:20
12:24
12:35
12:44
12:50
12:56
13:02
13:07
16:45
17:00
17:00
17:00
17:00
17:00
17:00

80
83
60
70
85
77
84
82
13
15
16
17
88

Stage 3

Time Car

11:45
11:47
11:51
11:56
11:58
12:00
12:11
12:14
17:00
17:00
30:00
30:00
30:00

71
60
76
80
85
83
84
82
18
53
79

Stage 4
8.60 miles 8.60 miles 8.40 miles 8.40 miles 8.10 miles

Time Car

10:18
10:23
10:23
10:24
10:34
10:37
10:47
10:52
16:00
16:00
16:00

84
60
82
35
56
46
53
79

10:27
10:30
10:41
11:36
12:08
16:00
30:00
30:00

Stage 5

71
85
82
84
83
68

10:46
10:48
11:14
11:16
11:20
11:37

Stage 6
8.10 miles

Time Car Time Car

60
84
18
82

Time
10:35
10:39
10:42
10:46



These results became Final on Sunday 30th April 2023 at 18:30 BST and were signed by Steve Ritchie (Clerk of the Course)
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Rainworth SKODA Stages Rally 2023

Final

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
8.60 miles 8.60 miles 8.40 miles 8.40 miles 8.10 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
7 9:25 7 18:21 7 26:05 7 33:45 7 41:50
1 926 31822 3 26:09 3 3348 3 4159
3 928 1 1824 6 2648 6 3436 6 4251
6 935 6 1845 2 27.01 2 3452 2 4322
4 9:37 28 1852 4 27.03 4 3504 4 43:27
28 9:39 4 1853 28 27:13 11 3527 11 43:56
9:40 2 1859 11 27:26 28 35:32 28 44:.07
9:44 9 19:14 9 27:31 35:40 44:13
9:45 11 19:16 5 27:36 35:41 44:23
11 953 5 19:21 8 27:36 35:50 44:27
8 956 8 19:26 10 28:10 37 36:29 37 4504
48 9:56 20 19:38 20 28:11 14 36:30 14 45:15
52 958 10 19:44 14 28:12 20 36:34 20 45224
20 10:00 37 19:48 37 28:13 10 36:40 10 45:25
10 10:01 14 19:54 32 2841 32 37:09 89 4553
31 10:04 29 20:05 89 28:43 89 37:11 32 4559
37 10:06 32 20:06 29 28:45 29 37:19 24 46:12
39 10:10 89 20:11 24 2854 24 37:25 29 46:16
14 10:11 90 20:12 90 28:58 90 37:30 90 46:18

Position after each Stage

Stage 6

8.10 miles
Car Time
3 4949
7 50:08
6 50:53
2 51:28
4 51:38
11 52:12
28 52:17
52:32
52:43
52:47
37 53:24
14 53:43
20 53:59
10 54:00
89 54:26
32 54:42
24  54:45
29 54:56
90 54:57

to SF 6
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Stage 1

Posn Car Time Car

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

13
15
29
32
34
12
24
90
89
26
40
21
91
42
27
63
18
44
56
38
25
55

10:12
10:14
10:14
10:15
10:17
10:18
10:18
10:18
10:19
10:20
10:24
10:25
10:28
10:29
10:31
10:34
10:36
10:37
10:38
10:40
10:42
10:44

Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
8.60 miles 8.60 miles 8.40 miles 8.40 miles 8.10 miles 8.10 miles
Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
24 20:14 44 29:.00 44 37:33 44 46:27 44 54:59
26 20:21 40 29:03 42 37:40 63 46:52 63 55:39
40 20:21 26 29:.06 26 3744 26 46554 26 5545
44 20:24 42 29:.09 63 37:50 42 46:55 42 55:48
63 20:29 63 29:11 27 3803 27 47:05 91 56:06
42 20:30 91 29:24 91 38:04 91 47:16 27 56:10
91 20:32 27 29:28 40 38:24 31 47:40 31 56:23
27 20:46 46 29:43 31 38:35 21 4750 21 56:42
18 20:50 21 29149 21 38:38 57 48:19 87 57:15
46 2051 87 29:51 87 38:38 87 4828 57 57:25
56 20:56 31 29:59 57 39:00 25 4835 25 57:43
87 20:59 56 29:59 66 39:00 55 48:39 55 57:46
21 21:00 66 30:03 25 39:12 61 4856 61 58:12
31 21:02 57 30:05 55 3921 47 49554 47 59:03
57 21:04 25 30:16 61 39:35 51 49559 51 59:18
66 21:09 38 30:23 68 39146 59 50:02 36 59:20
38 21:10 55 30:26 49 40:09 49 50:04 59 59:25
25 21:11 61 30:32 59 40:13 36 50:08 49 59:33
55 21:22 35 30:36 36 4025 62 50:25 62 5951
36 21:26 68 30:49 51 4029 50 50:35 50 1:00:08
35 21:27 49 30:50 47 40:30 54 50:51 54 1:00:19
61 21:27 59 30:58 62 40:32 43 51:10 68 1:00:27
49 21:35 36 31:02 43 40:35 68 51:23 56 1:00:40

46

10:45



Stage 1

Posn Car Time Car

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

57
47
87
66
35
61
36
49
51
59
53
79
43
68
30
62
50
54
7
73
69
75

10:47
10:49
10:49
10:51
10:53
10:55
10:56
10:57
10:58
10:58
11:03
11:03
11:05
11:10
11:11
11:16
11:21
11:26
11:26
11:27
11:30
11:30

Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
8.60 miles 8.60 miles 8.40 miles 8.40 miles 8.10 miles 8.10 miles
Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
59 21:35 62 31:.07 50 40:39 56 51:32 73 1:01:23
47 21:37 47 31:12 54 41:01 64 51:42 75 1.01:34
79 21:38 51 31:12 64 41:37 75 51:47 64 1:01:35
68 21:41 43 31:16 75 4150 35 51:50 35 1:01:37
43 21:43 50 31:26 65 41:51 65 5153 65 1:01:52
51 21:48 54 31:43 73 4159 73 51:54 69 1:.01:52
62 21:59 65 32:.07 56 42:07 69 52:11 45 1.01:55
50 22:03 64 32:16 74 42:07 45 52:19 86 1:02:20
53 22:06 73 32:17 35 42:12 86 52:33 15 1:02:28
54 22:10 75 32:20 69 42:19 74 52:35 74 1:02:35
65 22:19 74 32:33 45 42:23 15 53:31 78 1:03:46
73 22:34 69 32:42 86 42:33 78 53:42 46 1:03:48
75 22:34 45 32:49 78 43:17 71 5450 71 1.05:12
64 22:42 86 32:50 71 44:04 46 54:53 23 1:05:29
74 22:50 77 33:26 15 44:31 18 55:03 81 1:05:35
69 22:52 78 33:34 81 44:32 81 55:11 18 1.05:45
45 23:07 71 33:57 80 44:48 60 5524 60 1:05:59
86 23:08 60 34:25 60 44:55 80 55:29 80 1:06:01
77 23:26 81 34:28 70 45:14 70 55:48 70 1:06:04
78 23:28 80 34:29 85 45:18 85 56:06 85 1:06:34
71 23:39 76 34:46 83 4530 23 56:25 83 1:06:47
60 24:02 85 34:56 18 4542 83 56:50 84 1:08:10
80 24:05 70 35:08 46 4543 84 57:31 82 1:08:49

65

11:33



Stage 1

Posn Car Time Car

66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

72
86
74
45
64
78
71
60
80
85
81
76

11:35
11:43
11:45
11:56
11:56
11:59
12:04
12:11
12:20
12:24
12:35
12:44

Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

8.60 miles 8.60 miles 8.40 miles 8.40 miles 8.10 miles
Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

81 24:16 83 35:31 84 46:15 82 58:03

85 24:22 84 35:48 82 46:49 88 1:12:59

76 24:23 15 3555 23 46:54 16 1:13:33

70 24:52 82 36:08 88 1:04:05 17 1:13:43

83 24:54 18 36:50 17 1:04:25 79 1:17:17

84 25:.01 79 37:38 16 1:04:29 53 1:18:05

82 25:16 23 37:39 79 1:.07:38

13 27:12 53 38:06 53 1:08:06

15 27:14 88 55:39

23 28:22 16 55:50

16 47:00 17 55:50

17 47:00

88 47:00

84
70
82
83
23
16
17
22
41
67
88

12:50
12:56
13:02
13:07
16:45
17:00
17:00
17:00
17:00
17:00
17:00

Stage 6
8.10 miles

Car Time
16 1:22:19
17 1:22:25
79 1:26:30
53 1:27:39



These results became Final on Sunday 30th April 2023 at 18:30 BST and were signed by Steve Ritchie (Clerk of the Course)
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Award

1st Overall

2nd Overall
3rd Overall

1st Class O

1st Class 1

1st Class 2

1st Class 3

1st Class 4
1st Class 5

2nd Class 0
2nd Class 1
2nd Class 2
2nd Class 3
2nd Class 4
2nd Class 5
3rd Class 1
3rd Class 2
3rd Class 3
3rd Class 4
3rd Class 5

1st S&HMC Crew

80
27
14
20

85
47
89
10
11
28
51
26
32
21

Rainworth SKODA Stages Rally 2023

Crew

John Stone / Laura Connell
Mark Jasper / Don Whyatt
Daniel Bird / Tony Hart

Robert Barnett / Andrew Napier

Mark Constantine / Andrew Constantine

Ben Wilkinson / Andrew Wilkinson
Andrew Plunkett / Liam Charlton
Martin Hodgson / Tony Jones
David Campling / James Ducker
Nick Williams / Dylan Bargate
James Rudd / Oliver Foster
Daniel Poole / Jon Shepherd

Ken Sturdy / Michael Reed

Dave Roberts / Nigel Perkins
Liam Clark / Ben Wild

Chris Worrall / Tom Worrall

Dale Lawson / Andrew Lawson
Andrew Hutchinson / Joe Hutchinson
Rob Fisher / Phil Kenny

Craig Renshaw / Steven Renshaw
David White / Mathew White

Final

Car

Volkswagen Polo Gti R5

MG Metro 6R4

Ford Fiesta R5
Citroen C1

Vauxhall Corsa
Peugeot 106 maxi
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Skoda Fabia rally2
Nissan Micra
Nissan Micra
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Escort RS1800
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Nissan Micra

MG ZR

Renault Clio 172 Cup
Citroen DS3 R3
Subaru Impreza
Ford Fiesta R5

Awards

to SF 6
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Award No Crew Car

Spirit of the Rally All the Recovery Crews
1st Best Presented Car 87 Chris Thompson / Caron Tomlinson Ford Escort
2nd Best Presented Car 9  Phil Burton / Katy Burton Subaru Impreza WRX STI B13

These results became Final on Sunday 30th April 2023 at 18:30 BST and were signed by Steve Ritchie (Clerk of the Course)
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Car

12
13
19
22
30

33
34
38
39
40
41
43
48
52
58
66
67

Cls
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Crew

Darrell Taylor / Steve McNulty
Gerry Fitzelle/ Mark Mason
Gareth Hooper / Sam Bilham
Bob Dennis/ Cat Lund

John Dixon/ Chris Harrison

Stephen Shephard / Jessica
Shephard

Ashleigh Morris/ James Morris
Adam hanner / Wayne wood
Andy Wright / Nigel Powell

Billy Grew/ Simon Rogers

lan Jarvis/ Paul Train

Patrick Messer/ Natalie Messer
Jonathan Turnbull/ Neil Rostern
Neil Thompson/ Dylan Scott
Rob Kassner / Graham Stephenson
Guy Butler/ Graham Stott

david burden/ peter williams
Martin Scoley/ Jon Leckenby

Final

9:26
10:18
10:12

17:00
11:11

10:17
10:40
10:10
10:24
17:00
11:05

9:56

9:58

10:51
17:00

Rainworth SKODA Stages Rally 2023

8:58

17:00

10:30

9:57

10:38

10:18

Retirements

9:13
8:42 9:21

9:33 9:19 10:35

8:54 8:57

5 6 Penalty

In Starting Order

Cls
Total Pos
Propshaft
Half Shaft
Crown Wheel Failure
Non-Starter
Retired

Broken back axle

Non-Starter
Transmission Failure
Fuel Pump
Transfer Box
Hit Post

No oil pressure
Lost me nuts!
Engine
Suspension
Retired

Engine Failure
Cambelt Failure

to SF 6

O/IA
Pos
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Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos

72 2 Nikhil Evans/ Jordan Carabine 11:35 Disqualified - unauthorised use of pace
notes

76 3 Andrew Watson/ Alan Edwards 12:44 11:39 10:23 Steering Rack

77 1 Mark Dickinson/ Oliver Dickinson 11:26 12:00 10:00 Head Gasket

88 3 Matt Tarbutt/ Mike Yates 17:00 30:00 8:39 8:26 8:54 Sheared Wheel Stud

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
8.60 miles 8.60 miles 8.40 miles 8.40 miles 8.10 miles 8.10 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 30th April 2023 at 18:30 BST and were signed by Steve Ritchie (Clerk of the Course)
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